
 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  

THE COUNTY OF PLACER AND COUNTY OF NEVADA  
  

 

 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this 23rd day of October, 2018, by and between 

COUNTY OF PLACER and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 

agreement between the parties entitled “Agreement for Snow Removal Services between the 

County of Placer and County of Nevada.  

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the term of the 

Agreement to June 30, 2019 in accordance with Section 5 of the aforementioned Agreement. 

  

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained 

herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:   

1. That the termination date identified in Section 4 of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 

30, 2019. 

2. That the maximum contract amount for Fiscal Year 2018/19 is $57,546.36. 

3. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 

effect except as amended herein. 

 

 

 

 COUNTY OF PLACER   COUNTY OF NEVADA 

 

  

By: ___________________________ By:_________________________       

 Ken Grehm                                                     Trisha Tillotson 

      Director of Public Works                                Director of Public Works 

 

 

 


